

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

ORULIT	
First Information of a cognizable crime repo	orted under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS. 9 R P.S. BANDWAN Year 2024. FIR No. 07/24 Data 09/02/2 Sections
PURULIA SUBDIVA MANGAZA	OR PS BANDWAN Year
Sections	ii) Act Sections 46 A (c) BENGAL EXCILE
DAC Sections	iv) Other acts & Sections 4.6. A CE 17909
11.	
General Diary Reference : Entry No	DATE 09/02/24 Time AT ABOUT 19:15 JHB1 Date 09/02/24 Time AT ABOUT 19:15 JHB1 LY Time 20:25 HB1 GD No. 9/1 at the P.S.
Courrence of Offence: Day	Date 09,102,129 time 3,773,132 at the P. S.
ype of Information: Written/Oral TypeD	WKITTEN
Name of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance f	from PS SOUTH - EAST SIDE FROM PS APPROX 20 Mm.
Addres IN FRONT OF THE D	TOMPS SOUTH FEAST JIDE FROM JURN PADA
AND ALAMAN ALL MAND	AT VLLBeat No
PURULLA sinit of this Bolica Station then	the name of P.S. District
in case outside inflit of this Folice Station, their	· I
complainant / Informant:	AN MUMAR BASU
Father's / Husband's Name	JUNIL BAYU
$\int \Delta - \Delta = 19$	d) Nationality4.
Address OF BANDWAN PS, DI	117 - PURULIA
house of a second selection of the second se	with full particulars
ttach separate sheet, if necessary):	ACLD GURUPADA MANDI (MALE 154 YR)
Audit soparate cheet, it hoodsally,	S/O NANDALAL MANDI
	JO NANDALAD MANDI
	VILLAGE-JASHPUR
	PI - BANDWANT
	DIST- PURULIA
Because for dolars in reporting by the complains	ant/Informant N. A
Reasons for delay in reporting by the company	
Peticulars of properties staten/involved: (Attach	n separate sheet, if required) APPROX 10 (TEN) LITRES
ILLICIT MICTIL LIAUAR I	N. D. (0)1. JANICCIN
O ISTELL SEN PLASTIL SA	LASIBS.
b. 1.1. (1.
Total value of properties stoler/involved :	<i>y</i> : }
Inquest report/U.D. Case no., if any:	TYPED BRITTEN SOMETH
FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if req	Julicea THE UKI GIWAGGAT FREATED AS FIRES
a mandamatana a ta	- MHICH AM BERGWITH
	Quired) THE ORIGINAL TYPED BORITTEN FORMERAND WHICH HAS BEEN FREATED AS FIRE A ATTACHED HEREWITH SLYDY W Pati
	John Solle
	A(e) den BAHDWAN RS 09/04
	A (c) Ada BALLOWAN 250 11-1
	713 01
	LA RENGAL BETTER
. Action taken: Since the above report reveals o	commission of offence(s) wis 46 BENGAL EXTER TEXT
I. Action taken: Since the above report reveals of	commission of offence(s) wis 46 BENGAL EXTERMENT
15}k}	commission of offence(s) wis 46 BENGAL EXTERMENT
miles and the constant up the investigation	commission of offence(s) u/s 46 BENGAL EXTERMENT OF ASI DHANBINAR to take up the
registered the case and took up the investigation	commission of offence(s) u/s 46 R BNGAL BXICE TO ASI DHANBINAR to take up the on point of the property of the control of the property of the control of the
registered the case and took up the investigation	commission of offence(s) u/s 46 R BNGAL BXTCB TOTAL Gen/directed To ASI DHANB SWAR to take up the on point of fundiction Figure 10 months
registered the case and took up the investigation	commission of offence(s) w/s 46 B BNGAL BXTCB TELL MARATO GOD/directed TO ASI DHANBSNAR to take up the
registered the case and took up the investigation	commission of offence(s) u/s 46 R BNGAL BXTCB TOTAL Gen/directed To ASI DHANB SWAR to take up the on point of fundiction Figure 10 months
registered the case and took up the investigation	commission of offence(s) u/s 46 R BNGAL BXTCB THE AND AND AND TO THE CONTROL OF PRICE OF COST. WARRANGE OF TO AS JUNE OF THE CONTROL OF THE COST. WARRANGE OF THE COMPANIES OF THE COST. WAR W. Later OF LOUIS
registered the case and took up the investigation	commission of offence(s) u/s 46 R BNGAL BXTCB TOTAL Gen/directed To ASI DHANB SWAR to take up the on point of fundiction Figure 10 months
registered the case and took up the investigativestigation/transferred to P. S. e Complainant/informant, admitted to be correct	commission of offence(s) u/s
registered the case and took up the investigation/transferred to P. S. ne Complainant/informant, admitted to be correct	commission of offence(s) u/s 46 R BNGAL BXTCB THE AND AND AND TO THE CONTROL OF PRICE OF COST. WARRANGE OF TO AS JUNE OF THE CONTROL OF THE COST. WARRANGE OF THE COMPANIES OF THE COST. WAR W. Later OF LOUIS



The Officer in Charge P.S. Bandwan, Dist. Purulia

Ref: Bandwan P.S. GDE No. 405 Dtd- 09.02,2024 & GDE NO-411 Dtd- 09.02,2024.

Sub: Complain against Gurupada Mandi (Male / 54 Yrs), S/O- Nandalal Mandi of Village- Jashpur, PS-Bandwan, Dist-Purulia to start a Specific Case U/S 46A(c) Bengal Excise Act. 1909.

Respected Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Gurupada Mandi (Male / 54 Yrs), S/O-Nandalal Mandi of Village- Jashpur, PS- Bandwan, Dist- Purulia with the seized articles i.e. 1) approx 10 (Ten) litres illicit distil liquor in 01 (One) jerican marked as Exhibit "A" 2) 15 (Fifteen) Plastic glasses marked as Exhibit "A" and 3) 01 (One) Litre has been taken out in one separate bottles from mother sample as sample marked as Exhibit "C". I beg to submit that on 09/02/2024 at about 18.45 hrs. I received a credible source information while I was engaged in Spl. Mobile duty that one person namely Gurupada Mandi, S/O- Nandalal Mandi of Village- Jashpur, PS- Bandwan, Dist- Purulia is stocking and selling Illicit Distill liquor (CHOLAI MOD) without any valid license in front of his dwelling house at Village- Jashpur, PS- Bandwan, Dist- Purulia. Accordingly, I informed tha said information to O/C, Bandwan P.S and as per his direction, myself along with C/59 Ahlad Rajak and C/2930 Aniruddha Patra both are of Bandwan P.S., Dist-Purulia left for Jashpur village to work out the said source information and held raid in front of dwelling house of Gurupada Mandi where the above mentioned accused person was stocking and selling Illicit liquor. During search with the help of accompanying force, we found that the above noted person is stocking Illicit Distill liquor for selling. Being asked, he disclosed that all liquor has been stocked for the purpose of selling. On demand, he failed to produce any valid documents/ License in respect of stocking and selling of Illicit Distill liquor. Accordingly, I seized and label all the Illicit Distill liquor (details in attached seizure list) i.e 1) approx 10 (Ten) litres illicit distil liquor in 01 (One) jerican marked as Exhibit "A" 2) 15 (Fifteen) Plastic glasses marked as Exhibit "A" and 3) 01 (One) Litre has been taken out in one separate bottles from mother sample as sample marked as Exhibit "C" as identified, shown and produced by the said accused Gurupada Mandi from 19:15 hrs to 19.35 hrs and prepared proper seizure list duly signed by the witnesses. I seized Then, I arrested him at 19:45 hrs maintaining all legal procedures regarding arrest as per Cr.P.C, NHRC guide line and as laid down by Hon'ble Supreme Court as he committed offence U/S-46A (c) Bengal Excise Act. 1909. I like to note down here that as per local enquiry the arrest was made because the cognizable offence committed in presence of a Police Officer. I also filled up check list as per guide line of apex Hon'ble court.

Under the above circumstances and fact, I therefore pray that a specific case may kindly be started U/S 46A(c) Bengal Excise Act. 1909 against the arrested accused person namely Gurupada Mandi (Male / 54 Yrs), S/O- Nandalal Mandi of Village- Jashpur, PS- Bandwan, Dist- Purulia and arrange for it's investigation.

Enclosure:

(i) Arrest Memo

(ii) Seizure List

Yours faithfully, Somum Kr. Basu ASS 04-02-24

A.S.I. of Police Bandwan P.S. Dist. Purulia,

(Suman Kr. Basu)

RECEIVEDON 09/02/2024 AT 20: 25 JARS AND STARTED Date: 09.02.2024. 20: 25 JHRS AND ATHRIED
BANDMAN DS CASENO, 07/2024
DT-09/02/24 W/S 46 A (c) of Jujy W Pat
BENGAL BAILE ACT. 1909, Office-in-Charge of 102/14
BANDWAN PS 09/02/14

Purulia